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October 23, 2013 

Personnel Report No. 0013-0003 

The following is submitted for review and acceptance: 

I. Administrative Appointments 2013 - 2014: 

Name From Assignment Location Effective Date 

Beatrice Martinez Principal SEED 7/8/2013 
Brenden Anderson Program Mgr - African Family Stdnt Commnty 7/l /20 13 

American Male Partnrshp 
Achievement 

John Albert Rastatter Jr. Principal Reach 7/ 1120 13 
Executive Officer, 
Programs for Exceptional 

Kara Oettinger Coordinator Certificated Children Special Ed 8/1 /2013 
Laurie Panther TSA (l lMos) Coordinator-Certificated Special Ed 9/1 /2013 
Linda Gong Wu Mgr Finance-Complimentary L Financial Analyst Financial Officer 8/30/2013 
Mario Capitelli Manager, KDOL Multi Manager, KDOL Communications 711 /20 13 

Media Services Educational TV and Multi 
Media Services 

Mary Ann Conner Coordinator Certificated Coordinator Transport Special Ed 8/1/20 13 
Services 

Matthew L Shaffer Assistant Principal Fremont 8/26/2013 
Melissa Williams Coordinator Certificated Special Ed 8/13/2013 
Rebecca Hopkins External Information & Senior Manager, Communications 7/1 /20 13 

Services Specialist Communications & Web 
Design 

Troy Flint Director of Public Relations Director of Communications 07/01 /13 

Communications 
Ursula Reed Coordinator, Certificated Special Ed 09/23/13 
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Correction: 
Correction to Personnel Report No. 0013-0002, September 25, 2013 should read: 

New Assignments: 
Maite Barloga Teacher SEI Claremont 8/21 /2013 

II. New Hires: 

Name Assignment Location Effective Date 
Adolphia D Redic Intervention Specialist Edna M Brewer 9/19/2013 
Brandon L. Garvin Coach Classified Skyline 9/12/2013 
Claudia Alicia Hernandez Attendance Clerk Assistant Alliance 8/26/2013 

Daniel Byrd Coach Classified Castlemont 8/30/2013 
Derek La Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Don Pacheco Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/26/2013 
Ekong 0. Okokon IA Special Ed Skyline 9/9/2013 
Eric Per ons Electrician Facilities 8/26/2013 
Gerald Louis Williams Research Associate- RAA 7/1/2013 

Disproportionality 
Isaac L. Fotu-Tauaho Coach Classified Fremont 9/6/2013 
James Geraro Servais Jr. Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Jeffrey Michael Parker Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Joan Denise Phillips Aide-Special Ed Edna M Brewer 8/26/2013 
Jonathan Michael Lady Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Kasey P Lindsay Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Kenneth Williams Coach Classified Castlemont 8/29/2013 
Ladasha Monique Berry Intervention Specialist Roosevelt 8/26/2013 
Lamar Jamal Jam es Aide-Special Ed Special Ed 8/28/2013 
Laseana D James Aide-Special Ed Special Ed 8/27/2013 
Marvin Andrew Jackson School Security Officer I Met West 8/26/2013 
Melody Monserrat Gomez Aide-Special Ed Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Michael Paul Anderson Adm Asst I Bil Brookfield 8/27/2013 
Natanya Denise Mitchell Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 
Olumide Ayanbajo Aide-Special Ed Sanko fa 8/26/2013 
Ramona Jones Aide-Special Ed Special Ed 9/3/2013 
Roderick Morris Coach Classified McClymonds 9/17/2013 
Samineh Hamidi IA Special Ed Oakland Tech 8/28/2013 
Stephanie Ronicia Cansler IA Special Ed Bret Harte 9/9/2013 
Valerie Renee Jones Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/2013 

Probationary Contracts: 

Name Assignment Location Effective Date 

Andrew Dyer Teacher Rsp Edna M Brewer 8/29/2013 
Annika B Rudback Teacher SEI Greenleaf 8/21 /2013 
Bethany Meyer Teacher Rsp Special Ed 8/21/2013 
Blair Marjorie Gullick Teacher SEI Horace Mann 8/21/2013 
Brandon Raynard Allen Teacher SEI Alliance 8/21/2013 
Brian Gregory Baier Teacher SEI Madison Middle School 8/21 /2013 
Brooke Toczylowski TSA (10 mos) Oakland International 8/21/2013 
Christopher Holloway Teacher EEIP RISE 8/28/2013 
Clifford G. Simmons Teacher SDC SH Special Ed 8/30/2013 
Cody Marshall Teacher SEI Allendale 8/26/2013 
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Crystal N. Copes Teacher SEI M.L. King Jr. 8/21 /2013 
Danielle Eve Kerr Teacher SEI East Oakland Pride 8/26/2013 
David Stone Teacher EEIP Intl Cmty/Esc Intncl 8/28/2013 
David B Carrigan Teacher SEI Sanko fa 8/2112013 
Dayan Romero Tchr Bilingual East Oakland Pride 8/21/2013 
Edgar Rodriguez-Ramirez Teacher SEI Reach 8/21120 13 
Edgard Adalberto Vidrio Teacher SEI East Oakland Pride 8/2112013 
Esther Y Chambers Teacher SEI Roots International 8/21/2013 
Glen A. Augustine Teacher SEI Oakland Tech 8/21/2013 
Hooi Loh Tchr Bilingual Franklin 8/27/2013 
Ijeoma Ezeh Tchr Bilingual Esperanza 8/21/2013 
Izek Bruce Campion Tchr Adapted PE Special Ed 8/21 /2013 
Jamie Bowen Teacher SEI Encompass 8/21 /20 13 
Jennifer Gambaro Teacher SEI East Oakland Pride 8/26/2013 
Jennifer Li-Ging Shih Teacher SEI Alliance 8/21/20 13 
Katherine Gieun Kim Teacher SEl RJSE 8/21 /2013 
Kathleen Peters TSA (10 mos) Life Academy 8/21/20 13 
Kathryn Hazel Burnett Teacher SEI East Oakland Pride 8/21/20 13 
Kawthar Ali Duncan Teacher SEI Futures 8/21120 13 
Kellen R Haines Teacher SEI Korematsu 8/2112013 
Keya Dayal Lamba Teacher SEI Futures 8/21/20 13 
Kimiyo Elizabeth lwai Teacher SEI Futures 8/21120 13 
Kyra Mungia Teacher SEI Horace Mam1 8/21 /20 13 
Laural A. Horton Teacher Rsp Skyline 8/21/2013 
Lauren Idoko Teacher SEI Greenleaf 8/2 1/2013 
Lauren Helene Chiarulli Teacher EEIP Reach 8/21 /20 13 
Leah I Aguilera Teacher SEI Futures 8/21/2013 
Linda Chen Tchr Replacement Reach 8/21/2013 
Mae Mabry-Abram Teacher SEI Frick 8/21 /20 13 
Maria 0 Burden Tchr Bilingual Brookfield 9/3/20 13 
Marisa Nicole Morales Teacher SEI Community United 8/21/20 13 
Marisol Ortiz-Melendrez Teacher SDC NSH Special Ed 8/21 /2013 
Marya Li Brennan TSA (10 mos) Greenleaf 8/21120 13 
Mason Smith Teacher SEI Korematsu 8/2112013 
Mathias G Gordon Teacher SDC NSH Montera 9/9/2013 
Mellisa Christine Aiello-Beem Teacher SEI Futures 8/21 /2013 
Micah Estes Teacher SEI Roots International 8/21 /2013 
Michael Lewinski Teacher SEI Alliance 8/23/2013 
Miranda Rose Buddington Teacher SEI Futures 8/2112013 
Nancy Liebersbach Teacher SEI Roots International 913120 13 
Navvid R Nejad Teacher SEl Montera 8/21 /20 13 
Noah Benjamin Mendel Teacher SEI Greenleaf 8/21120 13 
Olivia Jane Udovic Tchr Bilingual Seed 8/21/20 13 
Patricia Brandt Teacher SEI Frick 8/27/2013 
Peter Catalfo Teacher SEI Reach 8/21 /2013 
Rebecca Lynn Graham Teacher SEI Madison 9/3/2013 
Rosemarie E Boos Teacher SDC NSH Esperanza 8/21120 13 
Sarah Somers Teacher Rsp Special Ed 8/21120 13 
Sarah A Swanson-Hysell Tchr Bilingual Encompass 8/21/20 13 
Sarah Anne Wong TSA (10 mos) Life Academy 8/21/2013 
Sarah E. Barta Teacher SDC NSH Oakland High 8/21/2013 
Shaleah Semana Teacher SEI Reach 8/21/2013 
Steven Charles Ashlock Jr. Teacher SEI Korematsu 8/2 1/2013 
Susan C Summerfield Teacher SEI Reach 8/21 /2013 
Thomas Gonzalez Teacher SEI Korematsu 8/21/20 13 
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ViT. Bui Teacher SEI Oakland High 8/2 112013 
Whitney Alyse Lee Teacher SEI Sobrante Park 8/21/2013 
Winston Mann Teacher SEI RISE 8/21 /2013 

Temporary Contracts: 

Alana Herron Tchr Replacement Melrose 9/6/20 13 
Alicia L Streight Teacher SEI Edna M Brewer 8/23/2013 
Amanda Turton Teacher SEI Garfield 8/22/2013 
Anthony Dean Williams Teacher SDC SH Korematsu 915120 13 
Beth W. Snellings Teacher SEI Oakland Tech 912012013 
Brenda 0 Chacon-Gutierrez Tchr Bilingual Greenleaf 8/21/20 13 
David Alvarez-Doreste Tchr Bilingual Global Family 9/3/2013 
Elizabeth Codiga Tchr Replacement Frui tvale Elementary 8/26/2013 
Elizabeth Cooke Teacher EEIP Conununity United 8/21 /20 13 
Ena J. Dallas Teacher SEI Oakland Tech 9/9/2013 
Evanne A Ushman Teacher SEI Acom Woodland 8/21/20 13 
Jamilah Campbell Sanchez TSA (10 mos) Conununity United 8/21 /2013 
Natalia Jasmine Khalifa Teacher SEI Alliance 8/21/20 13 
Pauline Alessi Teacher SEI Oakland International 8/27/20 13 

III. Rehires: 

Name Assignment Location Effective Date 

Clyde Byrd Coach Classified Castlemont 9131201 3 
Francile Wilson IA K-1 2 Glenview 9/23/20 13 
Jess Zepeda Jr. IA Special Ed Frick 8/26/2013 
Katherine Rollins Attendance Clerk Oakland High 9/5/20 13 
Lisa Ja Young Ahn Employee Engagement, 7/ 112013 

Retention & Well Being 
Specialist HRSS 

Omarri D Murphy Coach Classified Classified-Subs 8/6/2013 
Thomas Scott Graphic Illustrator 9/4/20 13 

Procurement Department 

Probationary Contracts: 

Adarene Harrison Hoag Teacher SDC NSH Lincoln Elementary 8/28/201 3 
Brandon Dwayne Copeland Teacher SEI Roosevelt 8/2112013 
Eugene Arthur Stovall Iv Teacher SEI Madison 8/21/2013 
Jennifer Howard Teacher SEI Oakland High 8/22/20 13 
Lauren Jocelyn Matthews Teacher SEI Madison 8/2 112013 
Liliana Zell Tchr Bilingual Esperanza 91312009 
Margaret Kelly Quayle TSA (10 Mos) Montera 8/26/2013 
Melissa Freeburg Catalano Teacher SEI Sequoia 4/2/2013 
Sarah Elizabeth Harris Teacher SEI Manzanita Community 8/22/2012 

Temporary Contracts: 

Adriana Guadarrama- Tchr Bilingual Place@Prescott 8/25/2010 
Maguregui 
Edward G Zacher Teacher SEI Westlake 9/24/201 2 
Karen Anita Haynes TSA (IO Mos) Carl B Munck 8/1 5/2005 
Lindsay Felker Hershenhom TSA (I O Mos) Sobrante Park 8/21/2013 
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Rebekah Mclearen Teacher SEI Henry J Kaiser 10/28/2011 
Susan Martin Chiodo Teacher SEI Sequoia 8/23/201 2 
Tamyra Walker Teacher SEI Westlake 8/22/20 12 

IV. New Assignment: 

Name From To Location Effective Date 

Ayo Akatugba Teacher SEI Teacher Roe Skyline 8/2 I/2013 
Benjamin Braley Noon Supervisor Intervention Specialist Frui tvale 8/26/2013 
Bianca F. Woods Teacher SEI Tchr Replacement Oakland High 8/21/201 3 
Brinoda Sessions IA K-1 2 IA Special Ed Castlemont 9116/201 3 
Chris Tasik Intervention Specialist Teacher SDC SH Special Ed 8/21/201 3 
Claire Julietta Lesnick Teacher SDC NSH Teacher Rsp Bret Harte 8/21/2013 
Connie M Terrell Clerk Typist Secretary Piedmont 9/9/20 13 
Darien Lenci Teacher SEI TSA (10 Mos) Oakland International 8/21/201 3 
Deborah Lee Gibbons Teacher SEI Teacher EEIP Bella Vista 8/21/20 13 
Douglas Stubblefield Teacher SEI Teacher Department Head Oakland Tech 8/21/20 13 

Erika Felitia Rawlins Teacher SEI TSA (10 Mos) Sanko fa 8/21/2013 
Francisco Navarro Community Relations Ast Castlemont 8/23/20 13 

II Bilingual 
Gregory Pedemonte Coach Classified McClymonds 8/19/20 13 
Gwendolyn Taylor Food Service Manager III Food Service Field Nutrition Services 8/12/20 13 

Supervisor (I 0 mos) 
Hellen Marie Richardson Clerk Typist Sr Clerk Typist Intermediate Oakland Tech 8/15/20 13 

Iasha Warfield TSA (10 Mos) Teacher SEI Westlake 8/21/20 13 
Irene Thompson Clerk Attendance Clerk Montclair 8/15/2013 

Assistant 
Jeru1ifer Alison Bowman Library Clerk Sr Sequoia 8/28/20 13 
Joan Buhler Teacher Rsp Teacher SDC NSH Special Ed 8/21/20 13 
John 0. Reafl eng Tsa (1 1 Mos) Teacher Rsp Special Ed 8/21/20 13 
Justin Dm Iness Aide-Special Ed Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/201 3 
Lucy Espinosa Community Assistant Bilingual Community Relations Asst Brookfield 8/23/20 13 

I Bilingual 
Maria Del Oreto Ingles-Lopez Tchr Bilingual TSA (10 Mos) Greenleaf 8/21/20 13 
Maureen Nixon-Holtan Teacher SEI Teacher Roe Oakland Tech 8/21/20 13 
Megan D. Wincher IA Special Ed Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/28/201 3 
Nestor Daniel Espinoza Teacher SEI Tchr Bilingual Garfield 8/21/20 13 
Patricia Lynn Breault Teacher SDC NSH Teacher Rsp Special Ed 8/21/20 13 
Patrick Nelson Intervention Specialist Special Ed 8/23/201 3 
Peggy L Monroe Teacher Rsp Teacher EEIP Franklin 9/1 0/20 13 
Philip C Elliott Custodian Head Custodian 1 Edna M Brewer 9/1 /201 3 
Ponpoly Thy Library Clerk Library Clerk Senior Think College Now 8/27/201 3 
Quyen L Ngo Financial Accountant II Financial Accountant III Financial Officer 9/1/201 3 
Rachel Quinn Tchr Bilingual TSA 11 (Mos) Bridges 9/1 /2013 
Richard Bennett TSA 11 (Mos) Tchr Replacement Castlemont 9/1 /2013 
Sarah Mazzotta Assistant Principal Tchr Replacement Fremont 8/2112013 
Sarah Anne Moore Teacher SEI Teacher Roe Coliseum College Prep 8/21/2013 
Seyana Mawusi Assistant Principal Partner School HRSS 91312013 
Sheila Brethauer Teacher SDC SH Teacher Rsp Special Ed 8/21/2013 
Sophie E. Clark TSA (11 Mos) Teacher SEI Fremont 8/21/201 3 
Stefan Andrew Empleo IA Special Ed Skyline 9/1 0/201 3 
Thomas Reinhardt Teacher SEI TSA (12 Mos) LCI 8/1/2013 
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Xiaohoa Michelle Ching Teacher SEI Reach 8/21 /2013 
Administra tive Assistant 

Yolanda Bullock-Mathews Administrative Assistant II III Montera 8/16/2013 
Yvonne Prospato TSA (10 Mos) Teacher SEI Franklin 812112013 
Zenaida Perea Accountant Ill Financial Accountant II Nutrition Services 9/1/2013 

v. Change Hours: 

Name Position Location Change Effective Date 

Colleen S Shepherd Teacher SEI Charles P. Howard From 100% To 50% 8/21/201 3 
Daniel Spinka Teacher Roe Oakland High From 20% To 40% 8/21 /2013 
Daniel Spinka Teacher Department Head Oakland High From 80% To 60% 8/21/2013 
Elizabeth Diane Angoff Psychologist Special Ed From 100% To 60% 811 4/2013 
Emily E Rigotti Assistant Principal Life Academy From 0% To 80% 811 2/2013 
Emmanuel Ellison Teacher EEIP Seed From 60% To 70% 8/21/2013 
Emmanuel 0 Onyeador Teacher Roe Oakland Tech From 80% To 100% 8/21/201 3 
Ester L Dixon Teacher Roe Bunche Continuation From 40% To 60% 8/21/2013 

School 
Jacqueline Marston Teacher Roe Oakland High From 40% To 20% 8/21/2013 
Jacqueline Marston Teacher SEI Oakland High From 60% To 80% 8/21 /20 13 
Kasey Blackbum Program Manager After Family Stdnt Commnty From 100% To 80% 711 /2013 

School Partnrshp 
Kathlene Jones Administrative Assistant I RAA From 50% To 60% 7/1/2013 
Laura Alvarez Teacher SEI Melrose From 65% To I 00% 8/21/2013 
Lauren Markham Program Manager Oakland International From 90% To 90% 7 /1/2013 

Community Schools 
Maureen Nixon-Holtan Teacher SEI Oakland Tech From 100% To 60% 8/21 /2013 
Peter Martin Heckel Teacher SEI Oakland Tech From 60% To I 00% 8/21/2013 
Tracy Ostrom Teacher SEI Skyline From 40% To 20% 8/21/2013 
Tracy Ostrom Teacher Roe Skyline From 60% To 80% 8/21/20 13 
Wendy Brubaker Teacher SEI Bret Harte From 100% To 80% 8/21 /2013 
Yari David Mander Teacher SEI LCI From 80% To 100% 911 0120 13 
Yolanda Brown Attendance Clerk Assistant Allendale From 0% To 50% 8/27/201 3 

VI. Leaves: 

Name Assignment Location Effective Date 

Cecilia Shields Fiscal Analyst Fiscal Services-Budget 8/8/13-TBD 
Cloritina Cocina Tchr Bilingual Brookfield 8/21/2013-6/1 3/2014 
Elizabeth Henry TSA (10 mos) Hoover 9/14/2013-12/20/201 3 
Jeremy Crowell Intervention Specialist Bret Harte 8/23/2013-11 /3/201 3 
Kaitlin Richter Teacher SDC SH Burbank 812112013-6/13/2014 
Katherine Wolfe TSA (10 mos) Alliance 812612013-1 1712014 
Kelly Lo Social Worker Special Ed I 0116/2013-1 211 2/2013 
Nicole Pierce Assistant Principal Sobrante Park 8/1 4/201 3-10/2/2013 
Rory Colding II Custodian Sanko fa 91512013-11 /5/2013 
Sara Neff Teacher SDC SH Burbank 8/21/2013-6/13/2014 
Thelma Vazquez Aide-Special Ed Special Ed 8/23/2013-11 /30/2013 
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VII Separations: 

Alonzo Kelly 
Audra F Casanova 
Beatriz Quintero 
Bryan Taylor 
Claudia A Adame 
Courtney Bumrnnn 
David Frischer 
Donna Landeza 
Janice E Chinn 
Leonor Gonzalez 
Mardia Hines 
Martha L Hernandez 
Reginald V Marsh 
Roxanne Phen 

Sherifa Tiamiyu 
Suzaime J Jalalat 
Valarie Wheaton 

Legislative File 

File ID Number: 

Introduction Date: 

Enactment Number: 

Enactment Date: 

By: 

Assignment 

Custodian 
Library Clerk, Senior 
Noon Supervisor 
Noon Supervisor 
Nurse 
Teacher SEI 
Teacher SEI 
Social Worker 
Office Manager 
Custodial Health Aide 
Noon Supervisor 
Attendance Clerk Assistant 
Assistant Principal 
Human Capital Analytics 
Specialist 
Teacher SDC NSH 
Social Worker 
Head Custodian 

Location 

Building Operations 
Cleveland 
Esperanza 
New Highland 
Health Services 
Oakland Tech 
Bret Harte 
Special Ed 
Technology Services 
Redwood Heights 
RISE 
New Highland 
Skyline 
HRSS 

Special Ed 
Special Ed 
Roosevelt 

David Ka 
Pres · €tent, Boar 

l ~?t· 
-/ ·, 

Dr. ~~-Yee7 

7 of7 

Effective Date 

9/10/2013 
9/6/2013 
9/6/2013 
9/1012013 
9/2712013 
912012013 
9117/2013 
9/13/2013 
10/4/2013 
11 /29/2013 
9/20/2013 
911512013 
9/20/2013 
8/31 /2013 

8/30/2013 
9/1/2013 
9/18/2013 

Act' g1 uperintendent and Secretary, Board of Education 
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VII Separations: 
Assignment 

Name Location Effective Date 

Alonzo Kelly Custodian Building Operations 911012013 
Audra F Casanova Library Clerk, Senior Cleveland 9/6/2013 
Beatriz Quintero Noon Supervisor Esperanza 91612013 
Bryan Taylor Noon Supervisor New Highland 9/10/2013 
Claudia A Adame Nurse Health Services 9/27/2013 
Courtney Burmann Teacher SEI Oakland Tech 9/20/2013 
David Frischer Teacher SEI Bret Harte 911712013 
Donna Landeza Social Worker Special Ed 9/13/2013 
Jan ice E Chinn Office Manager Technology Services 10/4/2013 
Leonor Gonzalez Custodial Health Aide Redwood Heights 11 /29/2013 
Mardia Hines Noon Supervisor RISE 912012013 
Martha L Hernandez Attendance Clerk Assistant New Highland 9/15/2013 
Reginald V Marsh Assistant Principal Skyline 912012013 
Roxanne Phen Human Capital Analytics HRSS 8/31 /2013 

Specialist 
Sherifa Tiamiyu Teacher SDC NSH Special Ed 8/30/2013 
Suzaime J Jalalat Social Worker Special Ed 9/1/2013 
Valarie Wheaton Head Custodian Roosevelt 9/18/2013 
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